

RESOLUTION NO. 3677

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INCREASE IN FUNDING FOR THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA AND LAND SOLUTIONS, LLC, FOR LAND PLANNING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Miles City, Montana, entered into a contract with Land Solutions, LLC, a Montana limited liability company, approved by Resolution 3636, for contracted land planning services;

AND WHEREAS, the City of Miles City, Montana has enacted Ordinance 1249, requiring that the approval of 2/3 of the City Council prior to appropriating funds which utilize any portion of the City's cash reserves;

AND WHEREAS, the amount of \$20,000.00 was approved for the foregoing contract for FY 2013-2014, and the Council desires to increase such amount by \$12,000.00, for a total authorized amount of \$32,000.00 for FY 2013-2014;

AND WHEREAS, a budget amendment is not required, as the contract is funded by the General Fund;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

The amount authorized for FY 2013-2014 for the Contract between the City of Miles City and Land Solutions, LLC, as approved by Resolution 3636, is hereby increased from \$20,000.00 to \$32,000.00.

SAID RESOLUTION FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED BY A TWO-THIRDS MAJORITY OF ALL MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA, THIS 22ND DAY OF APRIL, 2014.



C.A. Grenz, Mayor

ATTEST:



Lorrie Pearce, City Clerk